# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dayton Superior Corporation		01/19/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Schul International Company, LLC	
Street Address:	One Industrial Drive	
City:	Pelham	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03076	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW HAMPSHIRE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1871332	POLYTITE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)425-7952

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

7137528652 Phone:

Email: jhudson@ccj-law.com Correspondent Name: James E. Hudson III Address Line 1: 1401 McKinney Address Line 2: Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	077511-6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James E. Hudson III
Signature:	/James E. Hudson III/
Date:	01/27/2010

TRADEMARK 900153195 **REEL: 004138 FRAME: 0553** 

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004138 FRAME: 0554

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dayton Superior Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 7777 Washington Village Drive, Suite 130, Dayton, Ohio 45459 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark and registration therefor in the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed in Schedule A set forth below.

WHEREAS, Schul International Company, LLC, a New Hampshire limited liability company, having a place of business at One Industrial Drive, Pelham, New Hampshire 03076 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark and registration therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark and registration therefor, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, does hereby set its hand this  $\sqrt{9^{12}}$  day of  $\sqrt{2000}$  ARY, 2010.

DAYTON SUPERIOR CORPORATION

By:

Name: Paul E. Fisher

Title: Vice President and Treasurer

Schedule A – Trademark

Mark Reg. No. Polytite 1871332

560453.2

**RECORDED: 01/27/2010** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004138 FRAME: 0555